
http://www.co.lenoir.nc.us Lenoir County
101 North Queen Street 2019 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 3289

Kinston, NC 28502-3289

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $175,047 15.4% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $21,852 1.9% Local Funds

75,251 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $194,744 17.2% State Funds

Federal Assistance $202,758 17.9% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $541,054 47.7% Other Funds

662,074 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $1,135,455 100.0%

36,374 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$1,135,455 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $35,833 10.0%

Database Information State Funds $35,833 10.0%

NTDID: 4R06-41162 Federal Assistance $286,664 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $358,330 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 15                -                         $1,135,455 $175,047 $358,330 75,251 662,074 36,374

Total 15                -                         $1,135,455 $175,047 $358,330 75,251 662,074 36,374

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.71 $31.22 Demand Response $15.09 0.1 2.1

Total $1.71 $31.22 Total $15.09 0.1 2.1

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2009: $1.48 2010: $1.69 2011: $1.5 2012: $1.55 2013: $1.67 2014: $1.71

OE/VRM # 1.69 # 1.55 # 1.71 2009: .11 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .11 2013: .12 2014: .11

UPT/VRM # 0.13 # 0.11 # 0.11

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

15.4%

1.9%

17.2%
17.9%

47.7%

10.0%

10.0%
80.0%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.co.lenoir.nc.us/

