## Lenoir County 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General	Financial Information								
	Sources	ds Expended		Operating	Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources			
		Fa	re Revenues	\$175,047	15.4%				
Service Consumption 75,251 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Local Funds	\$21,852	1.9%				
		State Funds		\$194,744	17.2%	47.7%			
		Federa	al Assistance	\$202,758	17.9%	41.170			
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$541,054	47.7%				
662,074 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$1,135,455	100.0%				10.0%
36,374 Annual Ve	ehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						15.4%		
Comment of Operation For		Courses	of Comital Fund	o Europeidad				80.0%	
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$1,135,455 Total Operating Expenses		Sources of Capital Funds			0.00/			00.0%	10.0%
		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%				
		Local Funds		\$35,833	10.0%				
Database Information		State Funds		\$35,833	10.0%		1.99	%	
NTDID: 4R06-41162		Federal Assistance		\$286,664	80.0%	17.9%	17.2%		
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%	17.9%			
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$358,330	100.0%				
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>									
Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service									
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	. 15	-	\$1,135,455	\$175,047		\$358,330	75,251	662,074	36,374
Total	15	-	\$1,135,455	\$175,047		\$358,330	75,251	662,074	36,374
Performance Measures									
renormance measures	ce Efficiency					Service Effectiveness			
							Operating Expenses		·
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		M	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$1.71		\$31.22			emand Response	\$15.09	0.1	2.1
Total	\$1.71		\$31.22			otal	\$15.09	0.1	2.1
Operating Expense per Vel		nlinked Passenger Trips (							
.00 Agency To	0.15	Mile: Agency	Total						
				-					
•	0.10		-						
.00	0.05								
.50									
.00	0.00	15 16	17 18	19					
14 15 16	17 18 19 <sup>14</sup>	13 10	10						